Contents

Editor's Note

Disclaimer

Changes Since 2017 Edition
Introduction

Notes on Contents and Layout

SECTION 1 CROP/PEST GUIDE

Crop/Pest Guide Index

Crop/Pest Guide

SECTION 2 PESTICIDE PROFILES

SECTION 3 PRODUCTS ALSO REGISTERED

SECTION 4 ADJUVANTS

SECTION 5 USEFUL INFORMATION

Pesticide Legislation
Regulation 1107/2009 - The Replacement for EL) 91/414
The Water Framework Directive
Classification, Labelling and Packaging (CLP) Regulation
The Food and Environment Protection Act 1986 (PEPA)
Dangerous Preparations Directive (1999/45/EC)
The Review Programme

Control of Substances Hazardous to Health Regulations 1988 (COSHH)

Biocidal Products Regulations
Certificates of Competence - the roles of BASIS and NPTC
Maximum Residue Levels
Approval (On-label and Off-label)

Statutory Conditions of Use

Types of Approval

Withdrawal of Approval

Off-label Extension of Use
Using Crop Protection Chemicals

Use of Herbicides In or Near Water

Use of Pesticides in Forestry

Pesticides Used as Seed Treatments

Aerial Application of Pesticides

Resistance Management

Preparation in advance
Using crop protection products
International Action Committees
Poisons and Poisoning
Chemicals Subiject to the Poison Law
Part | Poisons
Part Il Poisons
Occupational Exposure Limits
First Aid Measures
General Measures
Reporting of Pesticide Poisoning
Additional Information
Environmental Protection
Environmental land management: 8 steps for arable farmers
Protection of Bees

Vi
vii

Xl

89

583

623

655

657
657
657
658
658
658
659
659
659
660
661
662
662
662
662
663
664
664
665
666
668
669
669
669
670
671
671
671
671
671
672
672
672
672
674
674
675



Honeybees
Wild bees
Accidental and lllegal Poisoning of Wildlife
Water Quality
Where to get information
Protecting surface waters
Local Environmental Risk Assessment for Pesticides (LERAPS)
Groundwater Regulations
Integrated Farm Management (IFM)
Campaign for the Farmed Environment

SECTION 6 APPENDICES

Appendix 1 Suppliers of Pesticides and Adjuvants

Appendix 2 Useful Contacts

Appendix 3 Keys to Crop and Weed Growth Stages

Appendix 4 Key to Hazard Classifications and Safety Precautions
Appendix 5 Key to Abbreviations and Acronyms

Appendix 6 Definitions

Appendix 7 References

INDEX OF PROPRIETARY NAMES OF PRODUCTS

675
675
675
676
676
676
677
678
678
679

681

683
692
695
703
711
714
716

719



